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APPENDIX C 

Focal Points for CAFSAT Joint Technical Team 

State Organization Station Name e-mail address Phone number 

Angola ENANA Luanda Antonio Borges Pereira borgesabp@gmail.com  

Aguinaldo Madureira aguinaldomadureira@gmail.com  

Argentina EANA Ezeiza Javier Schenk jschenk@eana.com.ar  

Walter Rupo wrupo@eana.com.ar  

Brazil DECEA Recife Paulo Santa Clara santaclarapfscrj@fab.mil.br  

Carlos Paes paescefp@fab.mil.br  

Cabo Verde ASA Sal Hamilton Pinheiro hpinheiro@asa.cv  

Mauritania ASECNA Nouakchott Eric Damiba damibaeri@asecna.org  

 cnmc@asecna.org  

Morocco ONDA Casablanca Abdelillah Sehtout a.sehtout@onda.ma  

Portugal NAV Portugal Lisbon Luis Rodrigues luis.rodrigues@nav.pt  

Santa Maria  

Senegal ASECNA Dakar Eric Damiba damibaeri@asecna.org  

 cnmc@asecna.org  

Spain ENAIRE Las Palmas Angel Crespo acrespo@enaire.es  

South Africa ATNS Johannesburg Nokuthula Phakathi nokuthulap@atns.co.za  

Trinidad & Tobago TTCAA Piarco Veronica Ramdath vramdath@caa.gov.tt  

French Guiana DGAC/DSNA Cayenne Michel Areno (TBD) michel.areno@aviation-civile.gouv.fr  

ICAO WACAF Dakar FX Salambanga Fsalambanga@icao.int  

 


